

City Manager Weekly Update January 19, 2024

		Bulling for the Committee Committee
1/22, Mon.	4:00 p.m.	Public Safety Oversight Commission special meeting
1/23, Tue.	6:00 p.m.	Municipal Rates & Utilities Committee special meeting
1/25, Thu.	8:30 a.m.	2x2 (City/RDUSD) meeting
1/25, Thu.	6:00 p.m.	Municipal Rates & Utilities Committee Meeting - cancelled
1/29, Mon.	6:00 p.m.	Park & Recreation Commission special meeting
2/1, Thu.	5:00 p.m.	General Plan Working Group Meeting - cancelled
2/6, Tue.	6:00 p.m.	City Council meeting
2/8, Thu.	5:00 p.m.	General Plan Working Group special meeting

This revised schedule reflects correction of Park & Recreation Commission special meeting date of 1/29 (previously published incorrectly as 1/22).

January 16 City Council Meeting

At the January 16th City Council meeting the City Council approved the following:

- Selection of Edwin Okamura as Vice Mayor
- A task order to NBS for a Developer Impact Fee Study in an amount not to exceed \$41,500
- A minor reorganization of the Finance Department based on current practices
- City Council members' assignment(s) to outside agencies
- Appointments to various City Commissions
- A task order for the Airport Layout Plan Update to Kimley Horn in the amount of \$520,000 that is funded almost entirely with grant funds by the Federal Aviation Administration and California Department of Transportation Division of Aviation

The City Council also provided direction on the following:

- Options to celebrate the City's 130th Anniversary. Staff will work with various non-profit organizations and event organizers.
- Provided direction regarding options for animal control services. Staff will negotiate a one-year agreement with Solano County, while working to streamline code enforcement services.

For more information on these and other items, or to view the recording of the meeting, follow this link: Meeting Agenda, Attachments, Minutes & Video | Rio Vista California (riovistacity.com)

California Forever

California Forever released their initiative proposal at a press conference on January 17th. Details of the initiative can be found on the <u>California Forever website</u>.

California Environmental Quality Act Training

On January 16, City Attorney Mona Ebrahimi provided CEQA training to City Department Heads and Managers.

Upcoming Meetings

January 22 - Fire Joint Powers Authority Emergency Medical Services Meeting

January 23 - Municipal Rates and Utilities Committee Meeting

January 24 - Solano County City Managers' Meeting

January 25 - 2x2 Joint City and School District Meeting